TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oden Corporation		04/22/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oden Machinery, Inc.	
Street Address:	185 South Jebavy Drive	
City:	Ludington	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953277	ODEN MICRO/DOSE
Registration Number:	3422325	ODEN
Registration Number:	3558458	CI BY ODEN
Registration Number:	3422324	CI
Registration Number:	2595839	ODEN MICRODOSE
Registration Number:	2938458	PRO/CAP
Registration Number:	2646348	MASS/BLEND
Registration Number:	2987648	METER/FLOW
Registration Number:	2450148	MEGA/FILL
Registration Number:	2343992	SERVO/FILL
Registration Number:	1779482	NET/MASS
Registration Number:	1587471	AUTODEX
Registration Number:	1587470	GRAV/TRONIC
Registration Number:	1586541	ODEN
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0391

Registration Number:	1619438	PRO/MATIC
Registration Number:	1619437	PRO/FILL
Registration Number:	2523339	CLEANGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167423999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3980

Email: fscutch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frank M. Scutch, III

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39921-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank M. Scutch, III	
Signature:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/	
Date:	05/08/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of April 22, 2013, by Oden Corporation, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of Oden Machinery, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee").

This Assignment is made and delivered to transfer the registered and pending trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks") from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with their common law rights, goodwill and the business associated with said Trademarks, and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ODEN CORPORATION

Name: Iver Phallen Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this day of _ Bock L

romar

Notary Public

County of State of New York

My Commission Expires:

THOMAS E. SCHOFIELD

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Niagara County 2015 Commission Expires Feb. 21, _

EXHIBIT A

TRADMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
ODEN MICRO/DOSE	U.S. 2953277
ODEN	U.S. 3422325
CI BY ODEN	U.S. 3558458
CI	U.S.3422324
ODEN MICRODOSE	U.S. 2595839
PRO/CAP	U.S. 2938458
MASS/BLEND	U.S. 2646348
CLEANGEAR	U.S. 2523339
METER/FLOW	U.S. 2987648
MEGA/FILL	U.S. 2450148
SERVO/FILL	U.S. 2343992
NET/MASS	U.S. 1779482
AUTODEX	U.S. 1587471
GRAV/TRONIC	U.S. 1587470
ODEN	U.S. 1586541
PRO/MATIC	U.S. 1619438
PRO/FILL	U.S. 1619437

GRDS01 473368v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 05/08/2013